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SONOMA STANDING MEDIA CABINET
(COASTAL COLLECTION)
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Please install in order from Box 1 to Box 4!
Veuillez installer dans I'ordre de la boite 1 a la boite 4!
Instale en orden desde la Caja 1 a la Caja 4!

BRIRE L B4R #ITRE!
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Box 1 Component Installation

Encadré 1 Installation des composants

Instalacion de componentes de la caja 1
IMELERMFRE

3D view of the exterior of Box 1
Vue 3D de l'extérieur de la boite 1
Vista 3D del exterior de la Caja 1
SMEL1INI3DE
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INSTALLATION TOOLS (NOT PART OF THE PRODUCT)
OUTILS D'INSTALLATION (NE FAISANT PAS PARTIE DU PRODUIT)
HERRAMIENTAS DE INSTALACION (NO FORMAN PARTE DEL PRODUCTO)
ZETIABE(FRTFERETS)
m Hole center distance:31-1/2" (800mm) m o)
X1
ll?L Hole center distance:23-5/8" (600mm) ™ o
~,
\'@ X1
.I o Hole center distance:17-1/: m) [e)
X1 X1 X1 X3 X1 X1 Xi
Tools that may be needed (not included)
Outils éventuellement nécessaires (non inclus)
Herramientas que pueden ser necesarias (no incluidas)
AHEERINIA (FEEERR)
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PRE ASSEMBLY INTRODUCTION
INTRODUCTION AU PRE-MONTAGE
INTRODUCCION AL PREMONTAJE

REmPEA
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Verification of the hole size of the column before installation:

As shown in the figure, align any end face of the 16PCS column and place it on a plane. Then check the consistency of
the pipe end face and hole position indicated by the lines 1/2/3/4/5/6 in turn. If any tube size deviation exceeds

1/16" (1.5mm) , please contact the manufacturer or dealer for replacement.

Vérification de la taille des trous de la colonne avant l'installation :

Comme indiqué sur la figure, alignez n'importe quelle face d'extrémité de la colonne 16PCS et placez-la sur un plan.
Vérifiez ensuite la cohérence de la face d'extrémité du tube et la position du trou indiquée par les lignes 1/2/3/4/5/6 a
tour de rdle. Si un écart de taille de tube dépasse /16" (1.5mm) , veuillez contacter le fabricant ou le revendeur pour
un remplacement.

Como se muestra en la figura, alinee cualquier cara del extremo de la columna 16PCS y coléquela en un plano. A
continuacion, compruebe la consistencia de la cara del extremo del tubo y la posicidn del agujero indicada por las
lineas 1/2/3/4/5/6 sucesivamente. Si cualquier desviacién del tamafio del tubo excede l/16” (1.5mm), por favor
contacte al fabricante o distribuidor para su reemplazo.

REMIHFALMRTISNE:
WER, B 16PCSITIE E—WEN FHE—TER, ORI 1/2/3/4/5/64 R PSR ERARILHT RIS, NREHE
—SERTREBDL/16" (L5Smm) HBHRA RAZHEHTER.

ﬁ Verificacion del tamafio del agujero de la columna antes de la instalacion:
-

J
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
RESR

There is a threaded hole surface! The installation direction cannot be reversed!
Il'y a une surface de trou fileté ! Le sens d'installation ne peut pas étre inversé!
jHay una superficie de orificio roscado! jLa direccion de instalacion no se puede invertir!

BERSFLERESATEER.

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT) 6/ 56
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No gaps!
Pas de lacunes!
sin huecos!

TRIAERE!

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
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TThe front and rear columns should be installed in
the same direction (correct).

The front and rear columns should be installed in
the same direction (correct).

Las columnas delantera y trasera deben instalarse
en la misma direccién (correcta).

BIfEI AP EEIRm R () !

The punching surfaces of the front and rear columns
should be installed opposite to each other (wrong).

Les montants avant et arriére sont installés en face
|'un de l'autre (faux).

Los pilares delantero y trasero estan instalados
uno frente al otro (incorrecto).

AR A ARFLEENRE (FEiR) !

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
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PLAN THE INSTALLATION LOCATION OF THE ENTIRE COMBINATION

PLANIFIEZ LE LIEU D'INSTALLATION DE LENSEMBLE DE LA COMBINAISON

PLANIFIQUE EL LUGAR DE INSTALACION DE TODA LA COMBINACION
MYNEELASREMNE

Note: Please pre-determine the approximate installation position of the first column according to the actual width of the installation wall.

Remarque : Veuillez déterminer a ['avance la position d'installation approximative de la premiere colonne en fonction de la largeur réelle
du mur d'installation.

Nota: Predeterminar la posicion de instalacién aproximada de la primera columna de acuerdo con el ancho real de la pared de instalacion.
AR BRI R AL R E T RE E— R I AR R EME,
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This column is the first column to be installed (on the left).
Cette colonne est la premiére colonne a étre installée (a gauche).
Esta columna es la primera columna que se instalara (a la izquierda).

HRIHEAERBERENE— NI (EED).
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STEP 7

i

-1

After placing the column vertically against the wall, press firmly or tap the end of the horizontal tube on the top of the column with a rubber
hammer until the patch convex pin placed on the nozzle leaves a pit mark on the wall and then remove the column.

Aprés avoir placé la colonne verticalement contre le mur, appuyez fermement ou tapotez I'extrémité du tube horizontal sur le dessus de la
colonne avec un marteau en caoutchouc jusqu'a ce que la goupille convexe de patch placée sur la buse laisse une marque de piqdre sur le mur,
puis retirez la colonne.

Después de colocar la columna verticalmente contra la pared, presione firmemente o golpee el extremo del tubo horizontal en la parte superior
de la columna con un martillo de goma hasta que el pasador convexo del parche colocado en la boquilla deje una marca en la pared y luego
retire la columna.

Bt EESENEEANIREREREERII TR E RS, BEEREEE ONEKE L EEEE T— M MRE2ESE I,

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
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STEP 8

QI )
/16" (8.0mm)

~———————

The 1st mounting hole
Le ler trou de montage
El ler orificio de montaje
BIPREF

Verify the reference size
Vérifier la taille de référence
Verifica la talla de referencia

IESERN
84136" (2154mm)

Drill a circular hole with a diameter of ® 5/1(5" (8mm) in the center of the wall pit with a depth of about 1 3/8 "(35mm) . This hole is the first
column mounting hole on the left.

Percez un trou circulaire d'un diameétre de d>5/16"(8mm) au centre de la fosse murale avec une profondeur d'environ 1 3/8" (35mm) . Ce trou
est le premier trou de montage de colonne sur la gauche.

Perfore un orificio circular con un didmetro de CD5/15” (8mm) en el centro del foso de la pared con una profundidad de
aproximadamente 1 3/8” (35mm) . Este orificio es el primer orificio de montaje de la columna a la izquierda.

EEEMAREROEER 056" 8mm) E—NREY 138" (35mm) WETL, LB AENE— NIRRT,

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT) 14 |/ 56
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8707070025 2 e [ we—
/6" (8.0mm)

Please pay attention to the marked size.

v Veuillez faire attention a la taille indiquée.
Wall Hol ter dist (23 5/8"(600 > ‘ Preste atencion a la talla marcada.
0 ole center distancé:23-5/8"(600mm) O EYEER TR RT.
\
o -7
The 1st mounting hole Drill the 2nd mounting hole
Le ler trou de montage Percer le 2éme trou de montage
El ler omrjflao de montaje Taladre el segundo orificio de montaje
FIPRETL 2N RETL
Vé\:iefiriefy lthte r[eference size
. A taille de rafs
vV eré
erifica [a ta| do releerenCe
WiEsgRy o2

Wal|
" o

. J

Insert the wood tip into the 1st mounting hole
that has been drilled, and fix the “ hole center
distance:23-5/8"(600mm) ” to install and locate
the aluminum tube.

Insérez la pointe en bois dans le ler trou quia

été percé et fixez la “ distance centrale du trou The assembled column is placed vertically against the wall and the upper
:23-5/8" (600 mm) ” pour installer et localiser \\ horizontal tube is clamped into the gap of the aluminum tube for installation
le tube en aluminium. B N

and positioning. The height of the mounting hole from the ground is controlled
Inserte la punta de madera en el primer orificio \ by the height of the column itself.

que se perford y fije la “distancia del centro del La colonne assemblée est placée verticalement contre le mur, le tube
orificio: 23-5/8" (600 mm) ” para instalary ubicar p vert ur, letu

el tubo de aluminio. horizontal supérieur est serré dans l'espace du tube en aluminium pour
l'installation et le positionnement, et la hauteur du trou d'installation a partir

AEBEBANBHEFHNEINRERILA, EE “hole du sol est contrdlée par la hauteur de la colonne elle-méme.

center distance:23-5/8"(600mm)” REE(IBE,
La columna ensamblada se coloca verticalmente contra la pared, el tubo
horizontal superior se sujeta con abrazaderas en el espacio del tubo de
aluminio para su instalacién y posicionamiento, y la altura del orificio de
instalacion desde el suelo se controla mediante la altura de la columna misma.

FAERFNITREEERE, LHERAREEURERDORN, BEUZESEE
ST REFL B ESE,

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
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STEP 10

(L27270827 1 —

/6" (8.0mm)

Please pay attention to the marked size.
Veuillez faire attention a la taille indiquée.
Preste atencién a la talla marcada.

FEREFERNIRY.

Hole center distanc@l—l/z”(SOOmmD

@)

The 1st mounting hole
Le ler trou de montage
El 1er orificio de montaje
FINRET

The 2nd mounting hole
Le 2éme trou de montage
Elsegundo agujero de montaje
FE2NREF,
Verif
Vérifiery la
erificy la

- J

Insert the wood tip into the 2nd mounting hole that
has been drilled and fix the “ hole center distance:
31-1/2"(800mm) " to install and locate the aluminum
pipe.

Insérez la pointe en bois dans le 2e trou d'installa-
tion qui a été percé et fixez la “ distance centrale du
trou: 31-1/2" (800 mm) ” pour installer et localiser le
tuyau en aluminium.

Inserte la punta de madera en el segundo orificio
deinstalacion que se perforé y fije la “ distancia
del centro del orificio: 31-1/2" (800 mm) “ para
instalar y ubicar la tuberia de aluminio.

AEBENCEEFE2NREFLN, B “hole center
distance:31-1/2"(800mm)” REEAIFEE,

ther,

BiFss
31k

Drilled the 3rd mounting hole
Percage du 3éme trou de fixation
Perforé el 3er agujero de montaje

EIPRETL

efer
taille dg
talla g

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT)
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STEPTI

Please pay attention to the marked size.
Veuillez faire attention a la taille indiquée.
Preste atencion a la talla marcada.

FERSERERNRYT.

Hole center distanc<31—l/2"(800mm)>

©)

The 1st mounting hole
Le ler trou de montage

El Ler orificio de montaje The 2nd mounting hole
BIMREL Le 2éme trou de montage
El segundo agujero de montaje

- J

Insert the wood tip into the 3rd mounting
hole that has been drilled and fix the “ hole
center distance:31-1/2"(800mm) “ to install
and locate the aluminum tube.

Insérez la pointe en bois dans le 3éme trou de
montage percé, fixez la “ distance centrale du
trou : 31-1/2" (800 mm) “ pour installer et
localiser le tube en aluminium.

Inserte la punta de madera en el tercer orificio
de montaje perforado, fije la “distancia del
centro del orificio: 31-1/2" (800 mm) “ para
instalar y ubicar el tubo de aluminio.

AIEHEN D HIFHNEINREILAN, BE “hole
center distance:31-1/2"(800mm)” REERE.

The 3rd mounting hole
Le 3éme trou de montage
El3er agujero de montaje

EIPRES

Drilled the 4th mounting hole
Percage du 4éme trou de fixation
Perford el cuarto agujero de montaje
SREANREESL

|

17/ 56
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STEP 12

[ rerrr
/6" (8.0mm)
M
OW?"—1 Hole center distanc€23—5/8”(600mmD ﬁ o ‘

AN

Please pay attention to the marked size.
Veuillez faire attention a la taille indiquée.
Preste atencion a la talla marcada.

BEREFERIRT.

The 1st mounting hole
Le ler trou de montage

El 1er orificio de montaje The 2nd mounting hole

Le 2éme trou de montage

BINREA ; .
Elsegundo agujero de montaje
BLPREA
.

The 4th moun

Le 4éme trou de montage

The 3rd mounting hole El cuarto agujero
Le 3éme trou de montage
El 3er agujero de montaje

FIPRETL

Insert the wood tip into the 4th mounting hole
that has been drilled, and fix the “ hole center
distance: 23-5/8" (600mm) ” to install and
locate the aluminum tube.

Insérez la pointe en bois dans le 4éme trou de
montage qui a été percé et fixez la “distance
centrale du trou : 23-5/8" (600 mm) “ pour
installer et localiser le tube en aluminium.

Inserte la punta de madera en el cuarto orificio
de montaje que se perford y fije la“ distancia
del centro del orificio: 23-5/8" (600 mm) ” para
instalar y ubicar el tubo de aluminio

AN D HIFHE4NREFAN, BEZE “hole
center distance:23-5/8" (600mm)” REENMRE,

FANRELL

Drilled the 5th mounting hole
Percage du 5éme trou de fixation
Perford el quinto agujero de montaje
ting hole SN REFL

de montaje

=

(=]

The assembled column is placed vertically against the wall and the upper horizontal tube is clamped into the gap of the aluminum tube for installation and
positioning. The height of the installation hole from the ground is controlled by the height of the column itself.

La colonne assemblée est placée verticalement contre le mur, le tube horizontal supérieur est serré dans |'espace du tube en aluminium pour l'installation
et le positionnement, et la hauteur du trou d'installation a partir du sol est contr6lée par la hauteur de la colonne elle-méme.

La columna ensamblada se coloca verticalmente contra la pared, el tubo horizontal superior se sujeta con abrazaderas en el espacio del tubo de aluminio
para su instalacidn y posicionamiento, y la altura del orificio de instalacién desde el suelo se controla mediante la altura de la columna misma.

REERFNIARESEERE, MREFRATEEMEEROA, BEIEESSERERREBIESE,

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT)
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STEP13

27272272 —) [ we——
46" (8.0mm)

v

Hole center distancé7-l/2"(444mmD

Please pay attention to the marked size.
Veuillez faire attention a la taille indiquée.
Preste atencion a la talla marcada.

BEREEERIIRYT.

A

The 1st mounting hole
Le ler trou de montage
El 1er orificio de montaje
BIPMREA

The 2nd mounting hole
Le 2éme trou de montage
El segundo agujero de montaje
E2PRET

The 3rd mounting hole

FEINRETL

Use a spirit level as a reference to ensure that the
installation and positioning aluminum tube is vertical
and vertical to the ground.

Utilisez un niveau a bulle comme référence pour vous
assurer que le tube en aluminium d'installation et de
positionnement est vertical et perpendiculaire au sol.

Use un nivel de burbuja como referencia para
asegurarse de que el tubo de aluminio de instalacién y
posicionamiento sea vertical y vertical al suelo.

RKFARESRETIREEMRERESHERFER,

Le 3éme trou de montage
El 3er agujero de montaje

Drilled the 6th mounting hole
Pergage du 6éme trou de fixation
Perforo el sexto agujero de montaje
O NREET,

Insert the wood tip into the 3rd mounting hole that has
been drilled, and fix the “ hole center distance:
17-1/2"(444mm) " to install the positioning aluminum
tube.

Insérez la pointe en bois dans le 3éme trou de montage
qui a été percé et fixez la “ distance centrale du trou :
17-1/2" (444 mm) " pour installer le tube en aluminium
de positionnement.

Inserte la punta de madera en el tercer orificio de
montaje que se perford y fije la “ distancia del centro
del orificio: 17-1/2" (444 mm) " para instalar el tubo de
aluminio de posicionamiento.

AHENBHIFHEINREREFA, EE “hole centerdis-
tance:17-1/2"(444mm)” LEENMIRE,

The 4th mounting hole
Le 4éme trou de montage
El cuarto agujero de montaje
BAPRET

The 5th mounting hole
Le 5éme trou de montage
The 5th mounting hole
ESPRETL

174 (444mm) :

Verify the reference size
Vérifier la taille de référence
Verifica la talla de referencia
WIFSERST
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STEP 14

————————
——————————— e
N —————

’Q
O

Hit the plastic anchors into the 6 mounting holes with a
rubber hammer in turn.

Frappez le boulon de fléchette d'expansion dans 6 trous de
montage avec un marteau en caoutchouc a son tour.

Golpee el perno del dardo de expansidn en 6 orificios de
montaje con un martillo de goma a su vez.

RIIG IR IR 12 BRI 6 TN REFLN
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STEP 15
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STEP 16

14

X8

D
T

)

~N
Do not tighten the screws at this step!
Ne serrez pas les vis a cette étape!
No apriete los tornillos en este paso!
AR REITRIRL!
J
- L
P i =
- &
_—
|
= 7 \
——
= % \
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FINAL VERIFICATION AND ADJUSTMENT OF COLUMN INSTALLATION
VERIFICATION FINALE ET AJUSTEMENT DE L'INSTALLATION DE LA COLONNE

VERIFICACION FINAL Y AJUSTE DE LA INSTALACION DE LA COLUMNA

IHRERAZWIERIAT

Please verify in the order of No.1 to No. 5. / Veuillez vérifier dans I'ordre du n° 1 au n° 5. / Verifique en el

0 orden del No.1 al No. 5. / i5#& 88 F S 1217 S 590 F# 1T,

M Hole center distance:31-1/2"(800mm) ﬁ o

Wall . 2.c/al
r-O — Hole center distance:23-5/8"(600mm) ( 1

o |

L. S5

4 N\ n

Use a spirit level as a reference to adjust to ensure that the column is
perpendicular to the ground.

Utilisez un niveau a bulle comme référence pour ajuster afin de vous assurer
que la colonne est perpendiculaire au sol.

use un nivel de burbuja como referencia para ajustar y asegurarse de que la
columna esté perpendicular al suelo.

RS SERAAT R SHEER,

gl

[ S e ]

{,’[ The end face of the pipe should be close to the wall.
& La face d'extrémité du tuyau doit étre proche du mur.
=i La cara final de la tuberia debe estar cerca de la pared.
EihEE RS,

N — Verify and adjust the distance between the bottom of the column and the wall.

Vérifiez et ajustez la distance entre le bas de la colonne et le mur.

- Verifique y ajuste la distancia entre la parte inferior de la columna y la pared.
S BEESUARSSEES HES.

-

Verify and adjust the distance between the bottoms of two adjacent columns. /  Vérifiez et ajustez la distance entre les bas de deux colonnes adjacentes.
Verifique y ajuste la distancia entre los fondos de dos columnas adyacentes. / IIEEATAESEAMNILATEREEZ BIEEE

7 —— 3 : \

Make sure that all the uprights are vertical to the horizontal plane of the ground, that the
adjacent uprights are parallel to each other, and that all the adjusting feet of the uprights can
touch the ground and then lock all the screws.

Assurez-vous que tous les montants sont verticaux par rapport au plan horizontal du sol, que les
montants adjacents sont paralléles entre eux et que tous les pieds de réglage des montants
peuvent toucher le sol, puis verrouillez toutes les fléchettes.

aseglirese de que todos los montantes estén verticales al plano horizontal del suelo, que los
montantes adyacentes estén paralelos entre si'y que todas las patas de ajuste de los montantes
puedan tocar el suelo y luego bloquear todos los dardos.

WINFRE AT SHEK P EME RS, P2 B8 EFT, BFrE 3BT RREMES
BRPTE IR,

==

1 ]
SR S o o
| —

Check all the adjusting feet at the bottom of the column to ensure that all adjusting feet cannot be suspended in the air.

Vérifiez tous les pieds de réglage au bas de la colonne pour vous assurer que tous les pieds de réglage et le sol ne peuvent pas étre suspendus
dans les airs.

Verifique todas las patas de ajuste en la parte inferior de la columna para asegurarse de que todas las patas de ajuste y el suelo no puedan
quedar suspendidos en el aire.

REMBIARETH, BRIEFFEEATHSHERERE, N~ /
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Box 2 Component Installation

Encadré 2 Installation des composants

Instalacion de componentes de la caja 2
SME2EMRE

3D view of the exterior of Box 2

Vue 3D de l'extérieur de la boite 2

e Vista 3D del exterior de la Caja 2
SMNFE25MR3DE
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PARTS / PIECES / PARTES / 2B{4i&

e N N N aY4

X1

HARDWARE / MATERIEL / HARDWARE / g4

( N\ N\ N\ N\ N\

X4 X11 X16 X16 X16

[S—

X8

~N

Packed in (BOX 1 OF 4)
Emballé (BOITE 1 DE 4)
Embalado en (CAJA 1 DE 4)

EEMELR X1

X5 X5

Tools that may be needed (not included)
Outils éventuellement nécessaires (non inclus)
Herramientas que pueden ser necesarias (no incluidas)

ARFEAINIAFEEESS)

C—
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STEP 1
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STEP b5

AN

If it is difficult to install the insertion hole, tap it with a rubber mallet.

S'il est difficile d'installer le trou d'insertion, tapez dessus avec un maillet en caoutchouc.
Si es dificil instalar el orificio de insercidn, golpéelo con un mazo de goma.

MR REIENFLE MR BB B

This end of the drawer guide faces
outward.

Cette extrémité du guide du tiroir
est tournée vers l'extérieur.

Este extremo de la guia del cajon
esta orientado hacia el exterior.

SHLLIRE RS,

STEP 6

X1

i,

29 /56
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X

[

AN J

Note the direction of the arrow

Notez le sens de la fleche

Tenga en cuenta la direccién de la flecha
AEERAR

GIVE US A CALL: 1-844-416-2090
31/ 56 MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT)
customerservice@eurekaergonomic.com



STEP 9

STEP 10

X8

NS

:

% B A
W=t

4 \

%»

N

Note the direction of the arrow

Notez le sens de la fleche
Tenga en cuenta la direccién de la flecha

\_ Y, BT
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STEPTI

STEP 12
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STEP 13
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STEP 14

\/

A\

Hook the gap on the side of the slide rails to hold the drawer.

Enganche el espacio en el costado de los rieles de deslizamiento para sostener el cajén.

Accrochez |'écart sur le c6té des rails de glissiére pour maintenir le tiroir.
FAERMMNILER O AT E EHhRE,

Handle Clips/Clips de poignée/Clips de asa/F 40

Press the handle clips on both sides of the drawer to remove the drawer.
Appuyez sur les clips de poignée des deux c6tés du tiroir pour retirer le tiroir.
Presione los clips de la manija en ambos lados del cajon para quitar el cajén.

RIEMBERUHNFR RN THE,

When installing the drawer, push the drawer panel
inward with a little force to ensure that the handle
buckle is completely hooked to the notch on the side
of the slide rail.

Lors de l'installation du tiroir, poussez le panneau du
tiroir vers l'intérieur avec un peu de force pour vous
assurer que la boucle de la poignée est complétement
accrochée a l'encoche sur le c6té de la glissiere.

Alinstalar el cajén, empuje el panel del cajon hacia
adentro con un poco de fuerza para asegurarse de que
la hebilla de la manija esté completamente engancha-
da a la muesca en el costado del riel deslizante.

REHMBENRHEANAREREERR, RIEFHFNTS
BERIMMLRO,
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STEP 15

Toggle this buckle back and forth to adjust the
drawer up and down.

Faites basculer cette boucle d'avant en arriére
pour régler le tiroir vers le haut et vers le bas.
Alterne esta hebilla hacia adelante y hacia atras
para ajustar el cajon hacia arriba y hacia abajo.
HIEREIIEAN Rl it e T8t

[

w

Drawer up and down adjustment
Réglage haut et bas du tiroir
Regulacion de subida y bajada de cajén
e TR

Toggle this buckle left and right to adjust the Rotate this gear to adjust the drawer left and right.
drawer front and rear. Faites pivoter cet équipement pour régler le tiroir
Basculez cette boucle a gauche et a droite pour a gauche et a droite.

régler le tiroir avant et a l'arriere. Gire este engranaje para ajustar el cajén a la
Alterne esta hebilla a la izquierda y a la derecha izquierday a la derecha.

para ajustar el cajén delante y trasero. BRI ET iR A AT EhIA .

EAREIEN A LhE RS AT,

qT1

7
\NRY
|
NN

™ o
Drawer front and rear adjustment Drawer left and right adjustment
Réglage avant et arriére du tiroir Réglage du tiroir a gauche et a droite
Regulacion de la parte delantera y trasera del cajon Ajuste de cajén izquierdo y derecho
HERIEET HWELARIET
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STEP 16
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Box 3 Component Installation

Encadré 3 Installation des composants

Instalacion de componentes de la caja 3
A3 RIE

3D view of the exterior of Box 3

Vue 3D de l'extérieur de la boite 3

- Vista 3D del exterior de la Caja 3
SME3MNI3DE
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PARTS / PIECES / PARTES / 2p{+i&

Ve

N

X4

X1

N [

N
X1

N

N
X2

&\

HARDWARE / MATERIEL / HARDWARE / E2f4%

O

)

X2

i
° >/

e

-
( N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ [ )

X12 X12

—

N2

X8

X8

X4 X2

R

®)

()

INSTALLATION TOOLS (NOT PART OF THE PRODUCT)

OUTILS D'INSTALLATION (NE FAISANT PAS PARTIE DU PRODUIT)
HERRAMIENTAS DE INSTALACION (NO FORMAN PARTE DEL PRODUCTO)
RETHAFSE (FRTFmtS)

Packed in (BOX 1 OF 4)

Emballé (BOITE 1 DE 4)

Embalado en (CAJA 1 DE 4)
aEESMELA X1

Tools that may be needed (not included)

Outils éventuellement nécessaires (non inclus)
Herramientas que pueden ser necesarias (no incluidas)
HRERERAINIA (FEEEES)
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Before tightening the screws, you must ensure that the two boards are
aligned and flush against each other.

Avant de serrer les vis, vous devez vous assurer que les deux planches
sont alignées et au ras ['une de l'autre.

Antes de apretar los tornillos, debe asegurarse de que las dos tablas
estén alineadas y al ras entre si.

TEITRIBL A, RUFHRRFRARY EHEE T,
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STEP 2

T, T,

e

Note: Do not lift in the middle, otherwise it may cause
the connection to break.

Remarque : ne soulevez pas au milieu, sinon cela
pourrait rompre la connexion.

Nota: No levante en el medio, de lo contrario puede
causar que la conexidn se rompa.

AR FEEPEERLGE, SNARESEIERLMNER,
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STEP 3
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Note the direction of the arrow

Notez le sens de la fleche

Tenga en cuenta la direccién de la flecha
ARFIKAR
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STEP 7

X4

NS

g

If it is difficult to install the insertion hole, tap it with a rubber mallet.

S'il est difficile d'installer le trou d'insertion, tapez dessus avec un maillet en caoutchouc.
Si es dificil instalar el orificio de insercidn, golpéelo con un mazo de goma.

IR L LB NFLE M R E BB B

J
gl

<

Note the direction of the arrow

Notez le sens de la fleche

Tenga en cuenta la direccién de la flecha
4 ABFRAR
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L

Before tightening the screws, you must ensure that the two boards are
aligned and flush against each other.

| Avant de serrer les vis, vous devez vous assurer que les deux planches
g g sont alignées et au ras 'une de l'autre.

Antes de apretar los tornillos, debe asegurarse de que las dos tablas
estén alineadasy al ras entre si.

) TEITRBL 2], (RUTHRIRFIRARI EHEE T,
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STEP 10
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STEP 12
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Box 4 Component Installation

Encadré 4 Installation des composants

Instalacion de componentes de la caja 4

IMEABHRE

3D view of the exterior of Box 4

Vue 3D de l'extérieur de la boite 4

Vista 3D del exterior de la Caja 4
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PARTS / PIECES / PARTES / 2p{ti5

-

X5

N [

N
X1

X1

N [

N [

N
X1

HARDWARE / MATERIEL / HARDWARE / B2{ti% &

( N\ N\ )

X2 X11 X8

< -
Packed in (BOX 1 OF 4)
X1 X6 X6

Emballé (BOITE 1 DE 4)

=

Embalado en (CAJA 1 DE 4)
BETIMELIA

Tools that may be needed (not included)

Outils éventuellement nécessaires (non inclus)
Herramientas que pueden ser necesarias (no incluidas)
ARERERIMNIA (FHEEEEH)
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ST E P 4 Ifitis difficult to install the insertion hole, tap it with a rubber mallet.

S'il est difficile d'installer le trou d'insertion, tapez dessus avec un maillet en caoutchouc.
Si es dificil instalar el orificio de insercién, golpéelo con un mazo de goma.
MR LR NFLEE PT(E B AR E R Ao
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STEP 8
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N

Use a screwdriver to turn this screw to adjust the door
panel left and right.

Utilisez un tournevis pour visser cette vis, le panneau de

porte peut étre ajusté a gauche et a droite.

Use un destornillador para atornillar este tornillo, el panel
dela puerta se puede ajustar a la izquierda y a la derecha.

FRERLLTAT AT, AT X R T

Use a screwdriver to screw this screw to
adjust the door panel back and forth.

Utilisez un tournevis pour visser cette vis
pour ajuster 'avant et l'arriere du panneau
de porte.

Use un destornillador para atornillar este
tornillo para ajustar la parte delanteray
trasera del panel de la puerta.

FRRL TIHT AR ET, RIS T

Use a screwdriver to turn this screw to adjust
the door panel up and down.

Utilisez un tournevis pour dévisser cette vis
pour ajuster le panneau de porte de haut en
bas.

Use un destornillador para desenroscar este
tornillo para ajustar el panel de la puerta
hacia arriba y hacia abajo.

FRERLLTAT AR T, ATX R IR,
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STEP 9
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